
UPC # 9783

Military Highway Widening (Project in Financial Closeout)

Street (Route): Military Highway (13)

Description: Widen Military Highway to 8 lanes from 
0.023 mi south of Lowery Rd to 0.012 mi 
south of Northampton Blvd (Rte 13).

Length (mi): 0.82

Jurisdiction/Agency: Norfolk

System: Urban

Scope: Reconstruction w/ Added Capacity

Oversight: Non-Federal Oversight

Administered By: VDOT

Regionally Significant for Air Quality: Yes

CMAQ: No

RSTP: Yes

OVERVIEW

SCHEDULE

COSTS AND EXPENDITURES

Preliminary Engineering 

Right of Way 
Construction 

Preliminary Engineering 
Right of Way 
Construction 

TOTAL 

Recent Expenditures

7/31/1985 7/2/2010 Complete
7/2/2010 4/17/2015 Complete

4/17/2015 11/15/2018 Complete

Start End Status

$21,456,890

$3,062,614
$2,946,884

$15,447,392

$21,456,890

100%
100%
100%

100%

---$0
---$0
---$0

 Cost Estimates
Total 

Expenditures
Percent 

Expended Latest Quarter 3 2 1
Previous 3 Quarters

$3,062,614
$2,946,884

$15,447,392

HRTPO Notes

OrderSort: C.087

From: 0.023 miles south of Lowery Road

To: 0.012 miles south of Northampton Boulevard (Route 
13)



UPC # 9783

Military Highway Widening (Project in Financial Closeout)

SCHEDULED OBLIGATIONS

Source of Project Data: Virginia Department of Transportation.

ALLOCATIONS

Phase Fund Source Previous  FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 Match

CN AC $1,114,109 $278,527

$1,114,109 $278,527Subtotal

$1,114,109 $278,527TOTAL 

Fund Source(s) Previous FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL

STP $1,428,816 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,428,816

STM $1,673,593 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,673,593

STF $6,253,411 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,253,411

RSTP $9,694,372 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,694,372

MIX $3,560,576 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,560,576

LOM $249,838 $0 $0 $0 $0 $249,838

EB/MG $1,348,671 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,348,671

BOM $681,624 $0 $0 $0 $0 $681,624

TOTAL $24,890,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,890,901




